
Division: Girls Varsity Finishers: 92 of 95
Team 
Place

Bib Name Grade Adj 
Place

Cum 
Place
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Elapsed

Cum Time Time Back

Rank: 1      Shawano Community Team Score: 69 Team Time: 01:44:59.030 Team Avg Time: 00:20:59.806
1 36 Bailey Hendricks 9 4 4 20:04.1 00:20:04.19 00:00:00.00
2 34 Lilly Guenther 11 6 10 20:19.6 00:40:23.79 00:00:15.41
3 33 Grace Chelberg 11 8 18 20:32.4 01:00:56.24 00:00:28.26
4 32 Maci Beyer 9 22 40 21:47.3 01:22:43.61 00:01:43.18
5 31 Adalyn Barkley 10 29 69 22:15.4 01:44:59.03 00:02:11.22
6 37 Anabelle Schroeder 9 37 106 22:28.3 02:07:27.40 00:02:24.18
7 35 Lauren Harkey 9 47 153 22:59.1 02:30:26.51 00:02:54.91

Rank: 2      Freedom Team Score: 97 Team Time: 01:46:25.280 Team Avg Time: 00:21:17.056
1 74 Claire Helmila 10 2 2 19:46.6 00:19:46.63 00:00:00.00
2 73 Leigh DeWitt 11 7 9 20:30.3 00:40:17.02 00:00:43.76
3 75 Gracie Martzahl 10 14 23 21:11.5 01:01:28.56 00:01:24.91
4 77 Macy Verhasselt 12 31 54 22:17.1 01:23:45.73 00:02:30.54
5 78 Sami Vosters 10 43 97 22:39.5 01:46:25.28 00:02:52.91
6 79 Lauren Weyenberg 10 51 148 23:09.9 02:09:35.20 00:03:23.29
7 80 Stella Verhasselt 9 54 202 23:22.4 02:32:57.64 00:03:35.81

Rank: 3      Fox Valley Lutheran Team Score: 100 Team Time: 01:46:48.760 Team Avg Time: 00:21:21.752
1 67 Rowen Volhard 9 3 3 19:50.6 00:19:50.60 00:00:00.00
2 63 Kristin Donart 11 12 15 20:49.5 00:40:40.10 00:00:58.90
3 68 Carys Wendland 10 20 35 21:30.7 01:02:10.81 00:01:40.11
4 64 Claire Fischer 9 26 61 22:06.9 01:24:17.77 00:02:16.36
5 65 Alexa Gordee 12 39 100 22:30.9 01:46:48.76 00:02:40.38
6 69 Madeline Zulesdorf 9 46 146 22:46.2 02:09:34.96 00:02:55.60
7 71 Devyn Lang 12 57 203 23:45.1 02:33:20.08 00:03:54.52

Rank: 4      Oconto Falls Team Score: 107 Team Time: 01:48:08.680 Team Avg Time: 00:21:37.736
1 6 Hannah Ludemann 11 13 13 21:01.0 00:21:01.02 00:00:00.00
2 4 Brooke Hodkiewicz 10 15 28 21:15.5 00:42:16.53 00:00:14.49
3 2 Hailey Delzer 10 21 49 21:35.1 01:03:51.65 00:00:34.10
4 7 Maddy Przybylski 11 24 73 21:52.4 01:25:44.07 00:00:51.40
5 5 Mackenzie Lotto 9 34 107 22:24.6 01:48:08.68 00:01:23.58
6 3 Ava Hodkiewicz 10 36 143 22:27.8 02:10:36.56 00:01:26.86
7 1 Sydney Bell 12 45 188 22:42.1 02:33:18.72 00:01:41.13

Rank: 5      Lakeland Union Team Score: 129 Team Time: 01:48:59.050 Team Avg Time: 00:21:47.810
1 85 Stella Meza 10 16 16 21:16.6 00:21:16.67 00:00:00.00
2 82 Ada Ernst 10 17 33 21:18.5 00:42:35.17 00:00:01.83
3 86 Sylvia Meza 12 19 52 21:23.4 01:03:58.60 00:00:06.76
4 84 Grace Kern 12 35 87 22:25.1 01:26:23.74 00:01:08.47
5 83 Sherri Handeland 10 42 129 22:35.3 01:48:59.05 00:01:18.63
6 87 Rylie Wise 11 55 184 23:23.5 02:12:22.62 00:02:06.90
7 81 Kristiana Clay 10 80 264 26:42.4 02:39:05.07 00:05:25.78

Rank: 6      New London Team Score: 146 Team Time: 01:49:49.780 Team Avg Time: 00:21:57.956
1 97 Jane Johnston 12 5 5 20:05.7 00:20:05.70 00:00:00.00
2 96 Edyn Horn 11 28 33 22:14.0 00:42:19.72 00:02:08.32
3 98 Macy Reybrock 11 32 65 22:23.1 01:04:42.91 00:02:17.49
4 95 Shaye Allen 9 40 105 22:33.0 01:27:15.91 00:02:27.30
5 94 Elsie Abba 11 41 146 22:33.8 01:49:49.78 00:02:28.16
6 100 Halia Sternhagen 12 56 202 23:33.5 02:13:23.37 00:03:27.89
7 99 Rianna Schultz 11 62 264 23:59.9 02:37:23.27 00:03:54.20

Rank: 7      Peshtigo Team Score: 155 Team Time: 01:51:06.850 Team Avg Time: 00:22:13.370
1 13 Rachel Nelson 9 11 11 20:47.4 00:20:47.48 00:00:00.00
2 15 Holly Pesch 10 23 34 21:49.9 00:42:37.42 00:01:02.46

Event Name: 2022 WIAA D2 Sectional hosted by Oconto Falls
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua, LLC
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2

Tortoise and Hare 1 of 3  10/22/2022 12:46:18 PM
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3 11 Shayla Boettcher 9 30 64 22:16.3 01:04:53.73 00:01:28.83
4 10 Alaina Archambault 10 33 97 22:23.5 01:27:17.30 00:01:36.09
5 14 Addison Olson 9 58 155 23:49.5 01:51:06.85 00:03:02.06
6 12 Kayla Murphy 9 71 226 24:40.0 02:15:46.88 00:03:52.55
7 16 Kylie Villas 11 87 313 30:42.4 02:46:29.35 00:09:54.99

Rank: 8      Amherst Team Score: 196 Team Time: 01:52:25.860 Team Avg Time: 00:22:29.172
1 48 Lia Peterson 11 9 9 20:33.6 00:20:33.60 00:00:00.00
2 49 Saige Peterson 11 10 19 20:42.4 00:41:16.05 00:00:08.85
3 46 Ava Lansing 9 52 71 23:14.3 01:04:30.44 00:02:40.79
4 44 Sylvie Biesack 10 59 130 23:51.6 01:28:22.04 00:03:18.00
5 47 Claire Mckenzie 9 66 196 24:03.8 01:52:25.86 00:03:30.21
6 50 Kasey Werachowski 9 67 263 24:03.8 02:16:29.68 00:03:30.22
7 45 Estella Brown 12 72 335 24:40.0 02:41:09.72 00:04:06.44

Rank: 9      Rhinelander Team Score: 223 Team Time: 01:54:59.990 Team Avg Time: 00:22:59.998
1 21 Juliana Smith 12 25 25 21:52.7 00:21:52.77 00:00:00.00
2 19 Leah Jamison 11 27 52 22:10.5 00:44:03.29 00:00:17.75
3 23 Aubrianna Younker 12 48 100 22:59.6 01:07:02.96 00:01:06.90
4 18 Maria Hubler 11 60 160 23:55.6 01:30:58.64 00:02:02.91
5 17 Luciana Grage 10 63 223 24:01.3 01:54:59.99 00:02:08.57
6 20 Sophia Miljevich 10 73 296 24:51.0 02:19:50.99 00:02:58.23
7 22 Brynn Teter 10 77 373 25:43.7 02:45:34.72 00:03:50.96

Rank: 10      Seymour Team Score: 272 Team Time: 01:57:50.820 Team Avg Time: 00:23:34.164
1 28 Haylee Rusch 10 38 38 22:29.9 00:22:29.96 00:00:00.00
2 26 Brooke Mullen 12 44 82 22:42.1 00:45:12.10 00:00:12.18
3 29 Valerie Rutter 10 50 132 23:06.8 01:08:18.90 00:00:36.84
4 27 MiKenzie Pennings 10 65 197 24:03.7 01:32:22.69 00:01:33.83
5 30 Olivia Tingo 12 75 272 25:28.1 01:57:50.82 00:02:58.16
6 25 Emily Brinkman 12 78 350 25:53.3 02:23:44.17 00:03:23.39

Rank: 11      Antigo Team Score: 292 Team Time: 02:01:49.640 Team Avg Time: 00:24:21.928
1 56 Lillian LEsperance 10 18 18 21:22.8 00:21:22.80 00:00:00.00
2 55 Clare Heuss 11 53 71 23:21.8 00:44:44.61 00:01:59.01
3 59 Ellie Smith 12 68 139 24:25.3 01:09:10.00 00:03:02.59
4 57 Jaiden Radtke 11 69 208 24:27.9 01:33:37.95 00:03:05.15
5 54 Rylee Aird 12 84 292 28:11.6 02:01:49.64 00:06:48.88
6 58 Alyssa Smith 12 86 378 28:47.7 02:30:37.41 00:07:24.97
7 61 Elisha Thompson 12 88 466 30:49.5 03:01:26.99 00:09:26.78

Rank: 12      Northland Pines Team Score: 312 Team Time: 02:03:44.060 Team Avg Time: 00:24:44.812
1 105 Nora Gremban 11 1 1 18:47.0 00:18:47.00 00:00:00.00
2 109 Emma Weber 11 74 75 25:05.2 00:43:52.20 00:06:18.20
3 103 Abigayle Congleton 10 76 151 25:28.7 01:09:20.95 00:06:41.75
4 108 Emma Thoma 9 79 230 26:35.4 01:35:56.39 00:07:48.44
5 104 Olivia Eliason 11 82 312 27:47.6 02:03:44.06 00:09:00.66
6 107 Sloan Snedden 11 85 397 28:16.8 02:32:00.90 00:09:29.84
7 106 Samantha Krueger 11 89 486 34:05.7 03:06:06.67 00:15:18.77

Rank: 13      Marinette Team Score: 325 Team Time: 02:02:25.680 Team Avg Time: 00:24:29.136
1 88 Julia Cano Hidalgo 10 49 49 23:02.7 00:23:02.75 00:00:00.00
2 91 Addison Lacy 10 61 110 23:56.6 00:46:59.43 00:00:53.93
3 90 Madison Kunick 10 64 174 24:01.6 01:11:01.08 00:00:58.90
4 92 Lauren Sadowski 10 70 244 24:39.0 01:35:40.14 00:01:36.31
5 93 Karissa Valitchka 12 81 325 26:45.5 02:02:25.68 00:03:42.78
6 89 Lacy Carviou 9 83 408 27:58.5 02:30:24.27 00:04:55.84

Event Name: 2022 WIAA D2 Sectional hosted by Oconto Falls
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua, LLC
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2
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Rank: 14      Waupaca Team Score: 0 Team Time: 01:19:38.506 Team Avg Time: 00:26:32.835
1 43 Sienna Timm 10 (< 5) 22:35.4 00:22:35.46 00:00:00.00
2 40 Cevannah Bemowski 9 (< 5) 28:29.6 00:51:05.15 00:05:54.23
3 42 Mia Koehler 11 (< 5) 28:33.3 01:19:38.50 00:05:57.89

Event Name: 2022 WIAA D2 Sectional hosted by Oconto Falls
Team Report Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua, LLC
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2

Tortoise and Hare 3 of 3  10/22/2022 12:46:21 PM



Division: Girls Varsity Finishers: 92 of 95
Rank Adj 
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Bib Name Team Gun 
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1 1 105 Nora Gremban Northland Pines 18:47.0 00:06: F 11
2 2 74 Claire Helmila Freedom 19:46.6 00:06: F 10
3 3 67 Rowen Volhard Fox Valley Lutheran 19:50.6 00:06: F 9
4 4 36 Bailey Hendricks Shawano Community 20:04.1 00:06: F 9
5 5 97 Jane Johnston New London 20:05.7 00:06: F 12
6 6 34 Lilly Guenther Shawano Community 20:19.6 00:06: F 11
7 7 73 Leigh DeWitt Freedom 20:30.3 00:06: F 11
8 8 33 Grace Chelberg Shawano Community 20:32.4 00:06: F 11
9 9 48 Lia Peterson Amherst 20:33.6 00:06: F 11

10 10 49 Saige Peterson Amherst 20:42.4 00:06: F 11
11 11 13 Rachel Nelson Peshtigo 20:47.4 00:06: F 9
12 12 63 Kristin Donart Fox Valley Lutheran 20:49.5 00:06: F 11
13 13 6 Hannah Ludemann Oconto Falls 21:01.0 00:06: F 11
14 14 75 Gracie Martzahl Freedom 21:11.5 00:06: F 10
15 15 4 Brooke Hodkiewicz Oconto Falls 21:15.5 00:06: F 10
16 16 85 Stella Meza Lakeland Union 21:16.6 00:06: F 10
17 17 82 Ada Ernst Lakeland Union 21:18.5 00:06: F 10
18 18 56 Lillian LEsperance Antigo 21:22.8 00:06: F 10
19 19 86 Sylvia Meza Lakeland Union 21:23.4 00:06: F 12
20 20 68 Carys Wendland Fox Valley Lutheran 21:30.7 00:06: F 10
21 21 2 Hailey Delzer Oconto Falls 21:35.1 00:06: F 10
22 22 32 Maci Beyer Shawano Community 21:47.3 00:07: F 9
23 23 15 Holly Pesch Peshtigo 21:49.9 00:07: F 10
24 24 7 Maddy Przybylski Oconto Falls 21:52.4 00:07: F 11
25 25 21 Juliana Smith Rhinelander 21:52.7 00:07: F 12
26 26 64 Claire Fischer Fox Valley Lutheran 22:06.9 00:07: F 9
27 27 19 Leah Jamison Rhinelander 22:10.5 00:07: F 11
28 28 96 Edyn Horn New London 22:14.0 00:07: F 11
29 29 31 Adalyn Barkley Shawano Community 22:15.4 00:07: F 10
30 30 11 Shayla Boettcher Peshtigo 22:16.3 00:07: F 9
31 31 77 Macy Verhasselt Freedom 22:17.1 00:07: F 12
32 32 98 Macy Reybrock New London 22:23.1 00:07: F 11
33 33 10 Alaina Archambault Peshtigo 22:23.5 00:07: F 10
34 34 5 Mackenzie Lotto Oconto Falls 22:24.6 00:07: F 9
35 35 84 Grace Kern Lakeland Union 22:25.1 00:07: F 12
36 36 3 Ava Hodkiewicz Oconto Falls 22:27.8 00:07: F 10
37 37 37 Anabelle Schroeder Shawano Community 22:28.3 00:07: F 9
38 38 28 Haylee Rusch Seymour 22:29.9 00:07: F 10
39 39 65 Alexa Gordee Fox Valley Lutheran 22:30.9 00:07: F 12
40 40 95 Shaye Allen New London 22:33.0 00:07: F 9
41 41 94 Elsie Abba New London 22:33.8 00:07: F 11
42 42 83 Sherri Handeland Lakeland Union 22:35.3 00:07: F 10
43 (< 5) 43 Sienna Timm Waupaca 22:35.4 00:07: F 10
44 43 78 Sami Vosters Freedom 22:39.5 00:07: F 10
45 44 26 Brooke Mullen Seymour 22:42.1 00:07: F 12
46 45 1 Sydney Bell Oconto Falls 22:42.1 00:07: F 12
47 46 69 Madeline Zulesdorf Fox Valley Lutheran 22:46.2 00:07: F 9
48 47 35 Lauren Harkey Shawano Community 22:59.1 00:07: F 9
49 48 23 Aubrianna Younker Rhinelander 22:59.6 00:07: F 12
50 49 88 Julia Cano Hidalgo Marinette 23:02.7 00:07: F 10
51 50 29 Valerie Rutter Seymour 23:06.8 00:07: F 10

Event Name: 2022 WIAA D2 Sectional hosted by Oconto Falls
Finishers Gun Elapsed
Tortoise and Hare Race Management - Minocqua, LLC
Scorers: 5 Displacers: 2

Tortoise and Hare 1 of 2  10/22/2022 12:44:29 PM
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52 51 79 Lauren Weyenberg Freedom 23:09.9 00:07: F 10
53 52 46 Ava Lansing Amherst 23:14.3 00:07: F 9
54 53 55 Clare Heuss Antigo 23:21.8 00:07: F 11
55 54 80 Stella Verhasselt Freedom 23:22.4 00:07: F 9
56 55 87 Rylie Wise Lakeland Union 23:23.5 00:07: F 11
57 56 100 Halia Sternhagen New London 23:33.5 00:07: F 12
58 57 71 Devyn Lang Fox Valley Lutheran 23:45.1 00:07: F 12
59 58 14 Addison Olson Peshtigo 23:49.5 00:07: F 9
60 59 44 Sylvie Biesack Amherst 23:51.6 00:07: F 10
61 60 18 Maria Hubler Rhinelander 23:55.6 00:07: F 11
62 61 91 Addison Lacy Marinette 23:56.6 00:07: F 10
63 62 99 Rianna Schultz New London 23:59.9 00:07: F 11
64 63 17 Luciana Grage Rhinelander 24:01.3 00:07: F 10
65 64 90 Madison Kunick Marinette 24:01.6 00:07: F 10
66 65 27 MiKenzie Pennings Seymour 24:03.7 00:07: F 10
67 66 47 Claire Mckenzie Amherst 24:03.8 00:07: F 9
68 67 50 Kasey Werachowski Amherst 24:03.8 00:07: F 9
69 68 59 Ellie Smith Antigo 24:25.3 00:07: F 12
70 69 57 Jaiden Radtke Antigo 24:27.9 00:07: F 11
71 70 92 Lauren Sadowski Marinette 24:39.0 00:07: F 10
72 71 12 Kayla Murphy Peshtigo 24:40.0 00:07: F 9
73 72 45 Estella Brown Amherst 24:40.0 00:07: F 12
74 73 20 Sophia Miljevich Rhinelander 24:51.0 00:08: F 10
75 74 109 Emma Weber Northland Pines 25:05.2 00:08: F 11
76 75 30 Olivia Tingo Seymour 25:28.1 00:08: F 12
77 76 103 Abigayle Congleton Northland Pines 25:28.7 00:08: F 10
78 77 22 Brynn Teter Rhinelander 25:43.7 00:08: F 10
79 78 25 Emily Brinkman Seymour 25:53.3 00:08: F 12
80 79 108 Emma Thoma Northland Pines 26:35.4 00:08: F 9
81 80 81 Kristiana Clay Lakeland Union 26:42.4 00:08: F 10
82 81 93 Karissa Valitchka Marinette 26:45.5 00:08: F 12
83 82 104 Olivia Eliason Northland Pines 27:47.6 00:08: F 11
84 83 89 Lacy Carviou Marinette 27:58.5 00:09: F 9
85 84 54 Rylee Aird Antigo 28:11.6 00:09: F 12
86 85 107 Sloan Snedden Northland Pines 28:16.8 00:09: F 11
87 (< 5) 40 Cevannah Bemowski Waupaca 28:29.6 00:09: F 9
88 (< 5) 42 Mia Koehler Waupaca 28:33.3 00:09: F 11
89 86 58 Alyssa Smith Antigo 28:47.7 00:09: F 12
90 87 16 Kylie Villas Peshtigo 30:42.4 00:09: F 11
91 88 61 Elisha Thompson Antigo 30:49.5 00:09: F 12
92 89 106 Samantha Krueger Northland Pines 34:05.7 00:10: F 11
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